

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.526 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CRLA No. 403/2001
of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 6164 of 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master